Maine law.
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HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY.—COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.—M. D. MOORE.

Chapter 26.
Resolve authorizing the publication of the final report of the superintendent of the hydro-

graphio survey.

Resolved, That eight thousand copies of the final report of the
superintendent of the hydrographic survey be printed in a form
suitable for distribution, five hundred copies to be reserved for
members of the legislature and the departments, and the remainder
to be distributed by the superintendent, under the direction of the
governor and council, in such a manner as shall be deemed most
conducive to the objects had in view in this survey; and that the
governor is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the treasury
for the sums necessary to carry this resolve into execution.

Approved February 22, 1869.

Chapter 27.

Resolve nuthorizing the county of Ponobscot to prooure a lonn.

Resolved, That the treasurer of the county of Penobscot is here-
by authorized to procure by loan, on the faith and responsibility
of said county, a sum not exceeding sixty thousand dollars, to be
expended by, and under the direction of the county commissioners
of said county, for the purpose of building a jail and house of cor-
rection, the interest on said sum to be paid annually, and the prin-
cipal to be reimbursed by said county at such time or times as the
county commissioners may agree upon ; provided the whole sum
ghall be paid within thirty years, and the said treasurer is hereby
authorized to issue his scrip as county treasurer therefor, with
coupons for interest attached, payable in manner aforesaid.

Approved February 22, 1869.

Chapter 28.
Resolve of favor of Mahala D. Moore.
Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to convey by deed
to Mahala D. Moore a certain lot of land, number fifty, in Oakfield

plantation, county of Aroostook, and all additional settling duties
required to be performed are hereby remitted.

Approved February 23, 1869,





